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File Edit Zoom Display View Window Help
2T 2 2 23 m & - 4 |EGroup0| | R, |SIV
Icur 2,000 (1 ns)

cl 14 (1 ns)
Delta -1,986 (1 ns)
I1 | AIN(7 DOWNTC X" 0f"
I1 | BIN(7 DOWNTC X" £0"
Il |cIN 0 l
I1 |SIN(4 DOWNTC PO 04 [ 05 [oe [07 JO8 [10 [18 18 |
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=10/
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of ports: 30 4|
of nets: 228
of cells: 191
of references: 29
ational area: 664.000000
inational area: 0.000000
terconnect area: undefined
cell area: 664 .000000
area: undefined
End Of Report **x*x*x -
»
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Point Incr Path

input external delay 0.00 0.00 r
Sel[l] (in) 0.00 0.00 r
Ul30/Z (B4IP) 0.04 0.04 f
U129/2 (NR2I) 0.57 0.61 r
Ul28/2 (NDZI) 0.12 0.73 f
Ul84/2 (NDZI) 0.25 0.98 r
ulg?/z (IVI) 0.17 1.16 f
U300/2 (203P) 0.68 1.84 r
r25/B[0] (ALU_DWO1_addsub_1) 0.00 1.84 r
r25/U122/2 (ENI) 0.58 2.42 f
r25/0105/2 (NR2I) 0.57 2.99 r
r25/0104/2 (ND2I) 0.26 3.26 f
r25/0103/2 (IVI) 0.29 3.55 r
r25/U38/2 (NR2I) 0.20 3.76 f
r25/0100/2 (ND2I) 0.30 4.05 r
r25/U94/2 (ENI) 0.62 4.67 r
r25/8UM[2] (ALU_DWO1_addsub_1) 0.00 4.67 r
sub_0_root_add_40/A[2] (ALU_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 4.67 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U14/Z (ND2I) 0.12 4.79 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U15/Z (IVI) 0.24 5.03 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U069/Z (ND2I) 0.12 5.15 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U68/2 (AN2I) 0.64 5.79 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U63/Z (ND2I) 0.25 6.04 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U51/Z (NDZ2I) 0.12 6.16
sub_0_root_add_40/U50/Z (ND2I) 0.25 6.41 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U4%/Z (ENI) 0.48 6.89 f
sub_0_root_add_40/DIFF[5] (ALU_DWO1l_sub_0) 0.00 6.89 f
Uz2%8/2 (MUX31LP) 1.25 8.14 r
U139/2 (IVI) 0.18 g§.32
U306/Z (ND2I) 0.29 g.61 r
U305/Z (A03P) 0.50 9.11 £
uz270/Z (ND2I) 0.25 9.36 r
uz72/2 (ANZI) 0.39 9.75 r
uz73/Z2 (207P) 0.28 10.03 f
¥[4] (out) 0.00 10.03 f
data arrival time 10.03

& : 664
2UFT 4 AHh)INR 1 10.3
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Number of ports: 30 |
Number of nets: 348
Number of cells: 322
Number of references: a1
Combinational area: 661.000000
Noncombinational area: 0.000000
Net Interconnect area: undefined
Total cell area: 661.000000
TotalVarea: undefined
**xxx% End Of Report **x*xxx -
<] | »

Point Incr Path
input external delay 0.00 0.00 r
Sel[0] (in) 0.00 0.00 r
U313/Z2 (BAIP) 0.05 0.05 f
(NR3P) 1.09 1.14 r
Z (NR2I) 0.24 1.38
Z (&03P) 0.68 2.06 r
Ud19/Z (ENI) 0.41 2.47 r
U4s50/2 (NR2I) 0.24 2.72 £
ud47/%2 (A04P) 1.24 3.96 r
(ANZ2I) 0.49 4.45 r
Z (&04p) 0.44 4.89 f
Z (ND21I) 0.33 5.22 r
/Z (EONL1P) 1.18 6.41 r
u279/%2 (ND2I) 0.20 6.61
uzs57/2 (IVI) 0.29 6.89 r
Z (&04Pp) 0.44 7.33
(AN2I) 0.69 8.02 f
(204P) 1.08 9.10 r
(ND21I) 0.19 9.29
(EQOL1P) 1.18 10.47 v
(ENI) 0.53 11.00 f
(ND21I) 0.25 11.26 v
(EON1) 1.18 12.44 v
U397/2 (ENI) 0.42 12.86 f
U396/2 (ENI) 0.48 13.34
Uld4d/2 (MUX31LP) 1.25 14.59 r
Uz268/2 (203) 0.68 15.27
U415, (ND21I) 0.25 15.52 r
uz70/2 (203) 0.43 15.9§ f
¥[6] (out) 0.00 15.96 f
data arrival time 15.96

miE : 661
2UF 4 hIVIXR :15.96
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4 Ev MHEEAZL

B Report.2 - Area N [ 3

X =8| X< 8|

k*kkkkkk*k*kkxkkk*kkkkkkkk*kkkkﬂ input external delay 0.00 0.00 v a
area Sel[0] (in) 0.00 0.00 v
BLU U216/2 (IV) 0.30 0.30 f
F-2007.03 U213/2 (NDZ2) 2.14 2.44 r
Tue Dec 2 07:51:30 2008 U202/% (NR2) 0.54 2.98
BAAAAAAARARARRARARAAARRARARARAAR U201/2 (NR4) 2.30 5.28 v
U200/% (EN) 1.31 6.58 f
) Used: U177/%2 (OR2) 0.93 7.52 f
Ul76/%Z (&02) 1.80 9.32 r
(File: /usr/local/synopsys/Z-2I (Bl p;175/% (EN) 1.22 10.53 f
W Ul74/%Z (EO) 1.31 11.84 f
ports: 18 Ul73/2 (IV) 0.75 12.59 r
nets: 114 Ul51/%2 (202) 0.85 13.44
cells: 100 U129/% (&05) 1.74 15.18 r
references: 16 A U128/2 (EO) 1.22 16.40 f
Ul27/% (EN) 1.15 17.55
bnal area: 197.000000 Ul26/% (202) 1.18 18.73 r
ptional area: 0.000000 U125/% (203) 0.68 19.42 f
onnect area: undefined (0 U124/% (204) 1.28 20.70 r
Ul23/2 (IV) 0.23 20.93
1 area: 197.000000 u122/% (207) 0.62 21.55 r
=N undefined ¥[2] (out) 0.00 21.55 r Js|
— data arrival time 21.55
of Report alatalaie T -
LI E L,_ iPath i=s 1neanatrainesd)l =
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Total cell area: 407.000000
Total area: undefined
Point Incr Path
input external delay 0.00 0.00 r
Sel[l] (in) 0.00 0.00 r
uzs50/z2 (IV) 0.44 0.44 f
U249/2 (NR2) 1.52 1.97 r
Uz248/2 (ND2) 0.35 2.32 f
U223/2 (ND2) 3.24 5.55 r
r25/2DD_SUB (ALU_DWO1_addsub_0) 0.00 5.55 r
r25/U38/2 (EO) 1.37 6.92 f
r25/034/2 (ORZ) 0.93 7.86 f
r25/U33/2 (a02) 1.80 9.66 r
r25/U32/2 (EN) 1.22 10.87 £
r25/U31/2 (EN) 1.80 12.68 r
r25/8UM[1] (ALU_DWO1l_ addsub_0) 0.00 12.68 r
sub_0_root_add_40/4[1] (ALU_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 12.68 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U23/Z (NR2) 0.33 13.01 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U22/Z (EON1) 2.06 15.07 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U19/Z (NR2) 0.33 15.40 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U18/Z (EON1) 2.06 17.47 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U15/Z (NR2) 0.33 17.80 f
sub 0 root add 40/U14/Z (EON1) 2.06 19.86 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U011/2 (NR2) 0.33 20.20 f
sub_0_root_add_40/010/Z (EON1) 2.06 22.26 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U8/2 (NR2) 0.33 22.59 f
sub_0_root_add_40/07/2 (EON1) 1.80 24.39 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U04/2 (NR2Z) 0.33 24.73 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U3/Z (EOL) 1.09 25.81 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U1/2 (EO) 1.23 27.05 f
sub_0_root_add_40/DIFF[7] (ALU_DWO1l_sub_0) 0.o00 27.05 f
Ul32/2 (MUX31L) 1.58 28.63 r
Uldl1/2 (IVI) 0.12 28.75 f
U149/2 (ND2) 0.69 29.44 r
Ulde/z (2a03) 0.68 30.13 f
Ul45/Z (&02) 1.18 31.31 r
Uld44/z (a07) 0.40 31.71 f
¥[6] (out) 0.00 31.71 f
data arrival time 31.71



16 Ev bHI#IEL

Total cell area: 792.000000
Total area: undefined
Point Incr Path
input external delay 0.00 0.00 r
Sell[l] (in) 0.00 0.00 r
Udd49/2 (IV) 0.37 0.37 £
Ud48/2 (NRZ) 1.52 1.90 r
Ud447/%Z (NDZ2) 0.35 2.25 f
Ud06/Z2 (ND2Z) 5.65 7.89 r
r25/2DD_SUB (ALU_DWO1_addsub_0) 0.00 7.89 r
r25/079/2 (EO) 1.37 9.26 f
r25/075/2 (ORZ2) 0.93 10.19 £
r25/074/2 (&02) 1.80 12.00 r
r25/018/2 (EN) 1.22 13.21 £
r25/017/2 (EN) 1.80 15.02 r
r25/8UM[1] (ALU_DWO1l_addsub_0) 0.00 15.02 r
sub_0_root_add_40/a[1] (ALU_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 15.02 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U62/Z (NRZ) 0.33 15.35 f
sub_0_root_add_40/061/2 (EON1) 2.06 17.41 r
sub_0_root_add_40/060/2 (NR2) 0.33 17.74 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U59/% (EON1) 2.06 19.81 r
sub_0_root_add_40/US8/Z (NRZ2) 0.33 20.14 £
sub_0_root_add_40/U057/2 (EON1) 2.06 22.20 r
sub_0_root_add_40/US56/Z (NRZ) 0.33 22.53 f
sub_0_root_add_40/US55/%Z (EON1) 2.06 24.60 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U54/Z (NRZ) 0.33 24.93 f
sub_0_root_add_40/054/Z (NR2) 0.33 24.93 f
sub_0_root_add_40/0U53/Z (EO1) 1.29 26.22 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U051/Z (&AN2) 0.84 27.06 f
sub_0_root_add_40/050/2 (A04) 1.90 28.96 r
sub_0_root_add_40/049/Z (NR2) 0.33 29.29 f
sub_0_root_add_40/048/Z (EO1) 1.29 30.58 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U046/Z (ANZ) 0.84 31.42 f
sub_0_root_add_40/045/2 (A04) 1.90 33.32 r
sub_0_root_add_40/044/Z (NR2) 0.33 33.66 f
sub_0_root_add_40/043/Z (EO1) 1.29 34.94 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U39/Z (AN2) 0.84 35.78 f
sub_0_root_add_40/0U38/2 (A04) 1.90 37.69 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U35/Z (NR2) 0.33 38.02 f
sub_0_root_add_40/034/Z (EO1) 1.29 39.30 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U30/Z (ANZ) 0.84 40.15 f
sub_0_root_add_40/029/2 (A04) 1.90 42.05 r
sub_0_root_add_40/U026/Z (NR2) 0.33 42.38 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U025/2 (EON1) 1.80 44.18 r
sub_0_root_add_40/022/Z (NR2) 0.33 44 .52 f
sub_0_root_add_40/021/Z (EO1) 1.09 45.60 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U021/Z (EO1) 1.09 45.60 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U19/Z (EQ) 1.23 46.83 f
sub_0_root_add_40/DIFF[15] (ALU_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 46.83
Uz3d/sz2 (MUH31L) 1.58 45.42 r
U253/2 (IVI) 0.1z 48.54
u3z7?/2 (ND2) 0.69 49.23 r
u3zd/ sz (a03) 0.68 49.91 f
U323/72 (&02) 1.18 51.10 r
u3zz/sz (&a07) 0.40 51.50 f
¥[14] (out) 0.00 51.50 f
data arrival time 51.50
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Number of ports:
Number of nets:
Number of cells:
Number of references:

Combinational area:

Total cell area:
Total area:

Noncombinational area:
Net Interconnect area:

18
185
170

27

318.000000
0.000000
undefined

318.000000
undefined

(Wire load has zero n

input external delay
Sel[0] (in)
uzo0/z (BAIP)
Uzle6/z2 (NDZ2I)
UZ89/2 (NR2I)
Uz24/Z2 (NR3P)
U282/%2 (ENI)
Ul3z/z2 (IVI)
Ul87/2 (ND2I)
uz75/Z (NDZI)
uz74/z (NDZ2I)
U256/%2 (ENI)
Uz234/Z (ENI)
Ul33/2 (ND2I)
uzs50/z (A0ZP)
Uz51/2 (A05P)
UzZ61/Z2 (ENI)
uz?7/Z2 (ENI)
UZ69/Z2 (ND2I)
Ulz2/2 (ANZI)
uz73/2 (A03P)

Uli78se2 (IVI)
Ul24/2 (ND2I)
Ul25/2 (AN2I)
U26d/%Z (ND2I)
¥[2] (out)

data arrival time

Incr Path

0.00 0.00 r
0.00 0.00 r
0.04 0.04 £
0.25 0.29 r
0.24 0.53 f
1.09 1.62 r
0.53 2.15
0.24 2.39 r
0.12 2.51 f
0.25 2.77 r
0.12 2.89 f
0.48 3.36
0.48 3.84 f
0.29 4.13 r
0.57 4.71 f
1.24 5.94 r
0.42 6.37 f
0.42 6.79 f
0.30 7.09 r
0.3% 7.47 r
0.50 7.97 f
0.24 8.21 r
0D.12 8.33 f
0.61 g.94 f
0.21 9.15 r
0.00 5.15 r

5.15
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Total cell area: 66d.000000

Total area: undefined

Point Incr Path
input external delay 0.00 0.00 r
gel[l] (in) 0.00 0.00 r
Ul130/Z (B4AIP) 0.04 0.04
Ul125/Z (NR2I) 0.57 0.61 r
Ul28/%Z (ND2I) 0.12 0.73 f
Ul84/%Z (ND2I) 0.25 0.98 r
ul87/2 (IVI) 0.17 1.16
U300/Z (203P) 0.68 1.84 r
r25/B[0] (aLU_DW01l_addsub_1) 0.00 1.84 r
r25/U122/2 (ENI) 0.58 2.42 f
r25/U105/2 (NRZI) 0.57 2.99 r
r25/U104/2 (ND2I) 0.26 3.26 f
r25/0103/2 (IVI) 0.29 3.55 r
r25/U368/Z (NRZ2I) 0.20 3.76
r25/U100/2 (ND2I) 0.30 4.05 r
r25/U94/%Z (ENI) 0.62 4.67 r
r25/8UM[2] (ALU_DWO1l_ addsub_1) 0.00 4.67 r
sub_0_root_add_d40/&[2] (ALU_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 4.67 r
sub_0_root_add_40/014/Z (NDZI) 0.12 4.79 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U015/2 (IVI) 0.24 5.03 r
sub_0_root_add_40/069/Z (ND2I) 0.12 5.15
sub_0_root_add_40/U068/Z (ANZ2I) 0.64 5.79
sub_0_root_add_40/063/Z (NDZI) 0.25 6.04
sub_0_root_add_40/051/Z (NDZ2I) 0.12 6.16
sub_0_root_add_40/050/Z (ND21I) 0.25 6.41
sub_0_root_add_40/049/Z (ENI) 0.48 6.89
sub_0_root_add_40/DIFF[S5] (ALU_DWO1_sub_0) 0.o00 6.89
U298/2 (MUX31LP) 1.25 g8.14
U138/z2 (IVI) 0.18 8.32
U306/2 (ND2I) 0.29 g.61
U305/2 (&03P) 0.50 9.11
u270/2 (ND2I) 0.25 9.36
uz272/2 (AN2I) 0.39 9.75
u273/2 (&07P) 0.28 10.03
¥[4] {(out) 0.00 10.03
data arrival time 10.03

Fhkh S g Fh Fhs HhFh s Hhis Hy
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Total cell area: 1062.000000
Total area: undefined

Point Incr Path
input external delay 0.00 0.00 r
Sell[l] (in) 0.00 0.00 r
U3%8/2 (B4IP) 0.04 0D.04 £
Ude3/Z2 (NR2I) 0.57 0.61 r
Udd3/2 (ND2I) 0.34 0.95 £
Uz255/2 (IVI) 0.24 1.19 r
u257/2 (IVI) 0.17 1.37 £
udvl/z2 (AOTP) 0.68 2.05 r
r25/B[1] (ALU_DWO1_addsub_0) 0.00 2.05 r
r25/0129/%2 (ENI) 0.48 2.53 f
r25/U0122/2 (ND2I) 0.30 2.82 r
r25/0121/2 (ND2I) 0.12 2.94 f
r25/0120/2 (ND2I) 0.30 3.24 v
r25/0117/2 (ND2I) 0.12 3.36
r25/U0116/2 (ND2I) 0.30 3.66 r
r25/0113/2 (ND2I) 0.12 3.78 £
r25/0112/2 (ND2I) 0.30 4.08 r
r25/0111/2 (ND2I) 0.12 4.20 f
r25/0110/2 (ND2I) 0.30 4.50 r
r25/0107/2 (ND2I) 0.12 4.62 f
r25/0106/2 (ND2I) 0.30 4.91 r
r25/0103/2 (ND2I) 0.20 5.11 £
r25/0102/2 (ND2I) 0.25 5.36 r
r25/099/2 (ND2I) 0.20 5.56 f
r25/U98/2 (ND2I) 0.25 5.82 r
r25/097/2 (ND2I) 0.12 5.94 f
r25/U096/%2 (ND2I) 0.30 6.23 r
r25/095/2 (ND2I) 0.12 6.35 f
r25/094/%2 (ND2I) 0.30 6.65 r
r25/086/2 (ND2I) 0.12 6.77 £
r25/U85/2 (NDZ2I) 0.30 7.07 v
r25/U77/2 (ND2I) 0.20 7.27 £
r25/076/2 (ND2I) 0.25 7.52 r
r25/068/2 (ND2I) 0.12 7.64 f
r25/067/2 (ND2I) 0.30 7.94 r
r25/0U59/%2 (ND2I) 0.20 g8.14
r25/018/2 (ND2I) 0.25 8.39 r
r25/052/%2 (ENI) 0.58 .97 f
r25/5UM[14] (ALU_DWO1_addsub_0) 0.00 8.97 f
sub_0_root_add_40/a[14] (ALU_DWO1_sub_1) 0.00 8.97 f



sub_0_root_add_40/087/Z (IVI) 0.29 9.27 r
sub_0_root_add_40/024/Z (ND2I) 0.12 9.39 f
sub_0_root_add_40/072/2 (NDZI) 0.25 9.64 r
sub_0_root_add_40/012/2 (NDZ2I) 0.12 9.76 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U13/Z2 (IVI) 0.24 10.00 v
sub_0_root_add_40/U69/Z (ND2I) 0.12 10.12 f
sub_0_root_add_40/U68/Z (ENI) 0.48 10.60 f
sub_0_root_add_40/DIFF[15] (ALU_DWO1l_sub_1) 0.00 10.60 f
Ud97/Z (MUX31LP) 1.25 11.85 r
U253/2 (IVI) 0.12 11.97 £
Ud98/Z (ND2I) 0.33 12.31 r
U228/2 (203P) 0.50 12.80 f
Ud81/Z (NDZI) 0.25 13.06 r
Ud83/Z2 (ANZI) 0.34 13.40 r
U459/%Z (ND2I) 0.06 13.45
¥[14] (out) 0.00 13.45
data arrival time 13.45

+Eo .
Tanf .
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